## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2016 Session

## Budget Bill - HB30 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 240

The Library Of Virginia

Item 240	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
Statewide Library Services (14200)	\$6,888,719	\$6,888,719
Cooperative Library Services (14201)	\$2,459,487	\$2,459,487
Consultation to Libraries (14203)	\$811,554	\$811,554
Research Library Services (14206)	\$3,617,678	\$3,617,678
Fund Sources:		
General	\$2,707,809	\$2,707,809
Special	\$40,680	\$40,680
Federal Trust	\$4,140,230	\$4,140,230

Authority: Title 42.1, Chapters 1 and 3, Code of Virginia.

It is the intent of the General Assembly to continue to provide electronic resources for public libraries and to provide universal access to all citizens of the Commonwealth. First priority shall be the ability to access the Internet in local public libraries.